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Student Accounts - Online Programs Fee Schedule Fall 2024

Note: These online programs do not charge
Segregated Fees, Instructional Technology fees or Differentials.

Undergraduate Programs

Online Applied Comp Collab $525 per credit
Online Art History $395 per credit
Online General Business (BBA) $400 per credit
Online Communication $395 per credit
Online Criminal Justice $350 per credit
Online Digital Arts & Culture $395 per credit
Online Economics $395 per credit
Online English $395 per credit
Online General Letters $395 per credit
Online History $395 per credit
Online Info Science Tech $392 per credit
Online Jewish Studies $395 per credit
Online Non-Degree Students $395 per credit
Online Nursing Collaborative $452 per credit
Online Political Science $395 per credit
Online Psychology $395 per credit
Online School Librarianship $392 per credit
Online Sociology $395 per credit
Online Therapeutic Recreation $410 per credit

Per credit rate charged to all students regardless of plateau or residency
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Graduate Programs

Online Admin Ldrship Cont Higher Ed Admin

$625 per credit

Online Admin Ldrship Ed Admin

$525 per credit

Online Business Masters Admininstration (MBA)

$800 per credit

Online Civil Engineering

$970 per credit

Online Data Science MS

$825 per credit

Online Educ Cultur Foundations

$885 per credit

Online Health Care Admin

$820 per credit

Online Healthcare Informatics

$760 per credit

Online Info Science Tech Mast

$800 per credit

Online Info Studies

$800 per credit

Online Library Info Science MS

$800 per credit

Online Masters of Social Welfare (MSW)

$675 per credit

Online MS in Curriculum & Instruction
Online Mathematics Teacher Leadership Certificate

$600 per credit

Online Nursing Doctoral Disser

$780 per credit

Online Nursing PhD

$1000 per credit

Online Occupational Therapy

$930 per credit

Online Post Masters DNP

$1000 per credit

Online Spec Ed Applied Behavior

$600 per credit

Online Translation Interpreting

$800 per credit

Per credit rate charged to all students regardless of plateau or residency




